



<u>Treasure Factory Announces Results and Completion of Acquisition of Treasury Shares</u> <u>through Own Share Repurchase Trading, and Cancellation of Treasury Shares</u>

Name Treasure Factory Co., Ltd. (Securities Cod	de: 3093)
---	-----------

Acquisition of Treasury Shares

	V
Type of shares acquired	Common shares
Total number of shares acquired	108,000 shares
Acquisition price	746 yen per share
Total acquisition price	80,568,000 yen
Acquisition date	April 18, 2018
Method of acquisition	Own share repurchase trading (ToSTNeT-3) of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Cancellation of Treasury Shares

	V
Type of shares to be cancelled	Common shares
Number of shares to be cancelled	108,000 shares Ratio to total shares outstanding (excluding treasury shares) before cancellation: 0.96%
Planned date of cancellation	April 23, 2018

Inquiries	Mr. Eiji Kobayashi Phone: +81-3-3880-8822 URL: www.treasurefactory.co.jp/en/
	o 102 www.teredesurerassery.tes.yp. err

Disclaimer: Corporate Flash is a service provided by Transpacific Enterprises as part of Japan Market Flash services. Any inquiries concerning the content of the posted information should be made directly to the contact at the concerned company. The information provided herein does not constitute business, legal, investment or tax advice, and is presented without any representation or warranty whatsoever as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or whether it reflects the most current developments. Parties seeking advice should consult with business, legal, investment or tax counsel familiar with their particular circumstances. The sole purpose of this service is to provide information for the users of the service, and is not to solicit investment, or to recommend an investment in a specific issue, etc.